Pre-IPO Placement, we may utilize the proceeds from the Pre-IPO Placement towards the Objects as set out in this section.

28

The Pre-IPO Placement shall not exceed 20.00% of the size of the Fresh Issue.

For further details, see “Objects of the Offer” on page 139.

Aggregate Pre-Offer and Post-Offer shareholding of our Promoters, members of the Promoter Group and

Selling Shareholders as a percentage of the paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company

The aggregate pre-Offer and post-Offer shareholding of our Promoters, members of our Promoter Group and

Selling Shareholders as a percentage of the pre-Offer paid-up and post-Offer paid-up Equity Share capital of our

Company is set out below:

Name of the

Shareholder

Pre-Offer(1) Post-Offer(2)

Number of

Equity

Shares held

as on the

date of this

DRHP

Percentage

of the pre-

Offer paid-

up Equity

Share

capital

Number of

Equity

Shares on a

fully diluted

basis

Percentage

of the Pre-

Offer Equity

Share

capital on a

fully diluted

basis (3)

Number of

Equity

Shares held

Percentage

of the Post-

Offer Equity

Share

capital

Promoters*

Sanjay Singhania  7,357,631

9.49% 7,357,631 8.34% [●] [●]

Ajay DD Singhania  7,525,685

9.71%  7,525,685

8.53% [●] [●]

Bajrang Bothra   6,326,730  8.16%   6,326,730  7.17% [●] [●]

Laxmi Pat Bothra 7,387,256  9.53% 7,387,256  8.37% [●] [●]

Nikhil Bothra   2,721,400  3.51%   2,721,400  3.08% [●] [●]

Total holding of

the Promoters (A)

31,318,702

40.41% 31,318,702

35.49% [●] [●]

Promoter Group

Divisha

Singhania

 1,758,933  2.27% 1,758,933 1.99% [●] [●]

Preity Singhania  6,874,460  8.87%  6,874,460 7.79% [●] [●]

Drishikka

Singhania

  1,742,298 2.25%

  1,742,298 1.97% [●] [●]

Suman Bothra   5,123,000  6.61%

  5,123,000  5.80% [●] [●]

Nitin Bothra   3,601,866 4.65%

  3,601,866  4.08% [●] [●]

Leela Devi

Bothra

  4,975,424 6.42%

  4,975,424  5.64% [●] [●]

Rajjat Bothra   7,531,368  9.72%   7,531,368  8.53% [●] [●]

Avishi Singhania 1,254,935  1.62% 1,254,935  1.42% [●] [●]

Pinky Ajay

Singhania

  7,543,052  9.73%   7,543,052  8.55% [●] [●]

Arshia Singhania  1,254,935  1.62%  1,254,935  1.42% [●] [●]

Araanya

Singhania

 1,254,915  1.62%  1,254,915  1.42% [●] [●]

Sanjay Preity

Singhania Trust

600,200  0.77% 600,200  0.68% [●] [●]

Total holding of

the Promoter

Group (other than

Promoters) (B)

43,515,386 56.14%

43,515,386 49.31%

[●] [●]

Total (A + B = C) 74,834,088 96.55% 74,834,088 84.80% [●] [●]
(1) To be updated in the Prospectus

(2) As on date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus, South Asia Growth Fund III Holdings LLC and South Asia EBT Trust

III holds 7,065,217 CCPS in aggregate, which may be converted to a maximum of 10,743,792 Equity Shares, prior to

filing of the Red Herring Prospectus with the RoC.

* Also, the Promoter Selling Shareholders

29

 Also, the Promoter Group Selling Shareholders

Summary of Selected Financial Information

Summary of selected financial information derived from our Restated Consolidated Financial Information is as

follows:

[…]

our Promoters prior to the Issue and locked-in for a period of six (6) months, may be transferred to any other

person holding Equity Shares which are locked-in along with the Equity Shares proposed to be transferred, subject

to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with the

SEBI Takeover Regulations, as applicable.

10. Details of Shareholding of our Promoters, members of Promoter Group, our Directors, Key

Managerial Personnel and Senior Management of our Company

Set forth below is the equity shareholding of our Promoters, members of Promoter Group, our Directors, Key

Managerial Personnel and Senior Management of our Company:

Name of the

Shareholder

Pre-Offer(1) Post-Offer(2)

Number of

Equity Shares

held as on the

date of this

DRHP

Percentage of

the pre-Offer

paid-up Equity

Share capital

Number of

Equity Shares

on a fully

diluted basis

Percentage

of the Pre-

Offer

Equity

Share

capital on

a fully

diluted

basis

Number

of Equity

Shares

held

Percentage

of the

Post-Offer

Equity

Share

capital

Promoters

Sanjay

Singhania^

7,357,631 9.49% 7,357,631 8.34% [●] [●]

Ajay DD

Singhania^

7,525,685 9.71% 7,525,685 8.53% [●] [●]

Bajrang Bothra^ 6,326,730 8.16% 6,326,730 7.17% [●] [●]

Laxmi Pat

Bothra

7,387,256 9.53% 7,387,256 8.37% [●] [●]

Nikhil Bothra^ 2,721,400 3.51% 2,721,400 3.08% [●] [●]

Promoter Group

Divisha

Singhania

1,758,933 2.27% 1,758,933 1.99% [●] [●]

Preity

Singhania

6,874,460 8.87% 6,874,460 7.79% [●] [●]

Drishikka

Singhania

1,742,298 2.25% 1,742,298 1.97% [●] [●]

Suman Bothra 5,123,000 6.61% 5,123,000 5.80% [●] [●]

Nitin Bothra 3,601,866 4.65% 3,601,866 4.08% [●] [●]

Leela Devi

Bothra

4,975,424 6.42% 4,975,424 5.64% [●] [●]

Rajjat Bothra 7,531,368 9.72% 7,531,368 8.53% [●] [●]

Avishi

Singhania

1,254,935 1.62% 1,254,935 1.42% [●] [●]

Pinky Ajay

Singhania

7,543,052 9.73% 7,543,052 8.55% [●] [●]

Arshia

Singhania

1,254,935 1.62% 1,254,935 1.42% [●] [●]

Araanya

Singhania

1,254,915 1.62% 1,254,915 1.42% [●] [●]

Sanjay Preity

Singhania Trust

600,200 0.77% 600,200 0.68% [●] [●]

Directors (other than Promoters)

Manorama Nil Nil Nil Nil [●] [●]

136

Name of the

Shareholder

Pre-Offer(1) Post-Offer(2)

Number of

Equity Shares

held as on the

date of this

DRHP

Percentage of

the pre-Offer

paid-up Equity

Share capital

Number of

Equity Shares

on a fully

diluted basis

Percentage

of the Pre-

Offer

Equity

Share

capital on

a fully

diluted

basis

Number

of Equity

Shares

held

Percentage

of the

Post-Offer

Equity

Share

capital

Nagarajan

Dharam Chand

Jain

Nil Nil Nil Nil [●] [●]

Ram Grovher Nil Nil Nil Nil [●] [●]